Org
Unit

Public Works - GIS
PUB WKS
PUB WKS
PUB WKS
PUB WKS
PUB WKS

Current Title

GIS ANALYST Il
GIS ANALYST IlI
GIS ANALYST Il
GIS ANALYST I, I
GIS ANALYST I, I

Public Works - Road Maintenance

PUB WKS
PUB WKS
PUB WKS
PUB WKS

ROAD MAINT TECH |
ROAD MAINT TECH I
ROAD MAINT TECH Il
ROAD MAINT TECH IV

Public Works - Traffic Control

PUB WKS
PUB WKS
PUB WKS
PUB WKS

TRAFFIC CONT SPC |
TRAFFIC CONT SPC Il
TRAFFIC CONT SPC Il
TRAFFIC OPS SPC Il

Public Works - Engineering Technicians

PUB WKS
PUB WKS
PUB WKS
PUB WKS
PUB WKS
PUB WKS

ENGINEERING TECH |
ENGINEERING TECH II
ENGINEERING TECH Il
ENGINEERING TECH IV
ASSOC ENGINEER EIT
WATER SYSTEM OP

Public Works - Solid Waste

PUB WKS

HAZ WASTE PROG COORD

AFSCME

Suggested Title

GIS ANALYST, SENIOR
GIS ANALYST, SENIOR
GIS ANALYST, SENIOR
GIS ANALYST
GIS ANALYST

ROAD MAINTENANCE TECH |
ROAD MAINTENANCE TECH Il
ROAD MAINTENANCE TECH Il
ROAD MAINTENANCE TECH IV

TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALIST |
TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALIST Il
TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALIST SR

TRAFFIC SIGNAGE SPECIALIST

ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN |
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN I
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN I1I
ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN IV
ASSOCIATE ENGINEER (EIT)
WATER SYSTEM OPERATOR

HAZ WASTE PROGRAM COORD

Current
Range

22
22
22
19

13
15
17
19

13
15
17
18

17
19
20
21
25
21

21

New
Lewis
Grade

123
123
123
120

113
115
118
119

113
116
118
118

117
119
121
122
125
121

123



PUB WKS
PUB WKS
PUB WKS
PUB WKS
PUB WKS

SW SPC

SWOP SPC |

SW OP SPC SR

LTTER CONTROL TECH
SW ATTENDANT

Public Works - Fleet Services

PUB WKS
PUB WKS
PUB WKS
PUB WKS
PUB WKS

FLEET ASSISTANT

SW PROGRAM COORDINATOR
SW OPERATIONS SPECIALIST

SW OPERATIONS SPECIALIST - SR
LITTER CONTROL TECH

SOLID WASTE CASHIER

FLEET SERVICES ASSISTANT

MECHANIC JOURNEY HEAVY E VEHICLE TECHNICAL MECHANIC |

JOUR MECH Il AUTO
JOURNEYMAN MECH Il
MOTORPOOL MECH LEAD

Community Developemtn - Building Inspectors

COM DEV
COM DEV
COM DEV
COM DEV
COM DEV

BLDG INSPECTOR |
BLDG INSPECTOR I
BLDG INSPECTOR Il
BLDG INSPECTOR IV
PLANS EXAMINER

Community Development - Permit Technicians

COM DEV
COM DEV
COM DEV
COM DEV

PERMIT TECH |
PERMIT TECH II
PERMIT TECH Il
OFFICE ASSISTANT SR

VEHICLE TECHNICAL MECHANIC Il
VEHICLE TECHNICAL MECHANIC Il
VEHICLE TECHNICAL MECHANIC SR

BUILDING INSPECTOR |

BUILDING INSPECTOR I

BUILDING INSPECTOR Il

BUILDING INSPECTOR SENIOR
PLANS AND BLDG REVIEW ANALYST

PERMIT TECHNICIAN |
PERMIT TECHNICIAN Il
PERMIT TECHNICIAN SR
OFFICE ASSISTANT - SR

21
15
18
15
15

15
17
19
19
20

19
20
21
22
23

13
15
17
15

122
115
118
116
115

116
117
120
120
122

119

123
124

113
116
119
115



