## **AFSCME**

				New
Org			Current	Lewis
<u>Unit</u>	<u>Current Title</u>	Suggested Title	<u>Range</u>	<u>Grade</u>
Public Works - GIS				
PUB WKS	GIS ANALYST III	GIS ANALYST, SENIOR	22	123
PUB WKS	GIS ANALYST III	GIS ANALYST, SENIOR	22	123
PUB WKS	GIS ANALYST III	GIS ANALYST, SENIOR	22	123
PUB WKS	GIS ANALYST I, II	GIS ANALYST	19	120
PUB WKS	GIS ANALYST I, II	GIS ANALYST		
Public Works - Road N	/laintenance			
PUB WKS	ROAD MAINT TECH I	ROAD MAINTENANCE TECH I	13	113
PUB WKS	ROAD MAINT TECH II	ROAD MAINTENANCE TECH II	15	115
PUB WKS	ROAD MAINT TECH III	ROAD MAINTENANCE TECH III	17	118
PUB WKS	ROAD MAINT TECH IV	ROAD MAINTENANCE TECH IV	19	119
Public Works - Traffic	<u>Control</u>			
PUB WKS	TRAFFIC CONT SPC I	TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALIST I	13	113
PUB WKS	TRAFFIC CONT SPC II	TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALIST II	15	116
PUB WKS	TRAFFIC CONT SPC III	TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALIST SR	17	118
PUB WKS	TRAFFIC OPS SPC III	TRAFFIC SIGNAGE SPECIALIST	18	118
Public Works - Engine	ering Technicians			
PUB WKS	ENGINEERING TECH I	ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN I	17	117
PUB WKS	ENGINEERING TECH II	ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN II	19	119
PUB WKS	ENGINEERING TECH III	ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN III	20	121
PUB WKS	ENGINEERING TECH IV	ENGINEERING TECHNICIAN IV	21	122
PUB WKS	ASSOC ENGINEER EIT	ASSOCIATE ENGINEER (EIT)	25	125
PUB WKS	WATER SYSTEM OP	WATER SYSTEM OPERATOR	21	121
Public Works - Solid W	<i>V</i> aste			
PUB WKS	HAZ WASTE PROG COORD	HAZ WASTE PROGRAM COORD	21	123

	PUB WKS	SW SPC	SW PROGRAM COORDINATOR	21	122				
	PUB WKS	SW OP SPC I	SW OPERATIONS SPECIALIST	15	115				
	PUB WKS	SW OP SPC SR	SW OPERATIONS SPECIALIST - SR	18	118				
	PUB WKS	LTTER CONTROL TECH	LITTER CONTROL TECH	15	116				
	PUB WKS	SW ATTENDANT	SOLID WASTE CASHIER	15	115				
Public Works - Fleet Services									
	PUB WKS	FLEET ASSISTANT	FLEET SERVICES ASSISTANT	15	116				
	PUB WKS	MECHANIC JOURNEY HEAVY	E VEHICLE TECHNICAL MECHANIC I	17	117				
	PUB WKS	JOUR MECH II AUTO	VEHICLE TECHNICAL MECHANIC II	19	120				
	PUB WKS	JOURNEYMAN MECH II	VEHICLE TECHNICAL MECHANIC II	19	120				
	PUB WKS	MOTORPOOL MECH LEAD	VEHICLE TECHNICAL MECHANIC SR	20	122				
Community Developemtn - Building Inspectors									
	COM DEV	BLDG INSPECTOR I	BUILDING INSPECTOR I	19	119				
	COM DEV	BLDG INSPECTOR II	BUILDING INSPECTOR II	20					
	COM DEV	BLDG INSPECTOR III	BUILDING INSPECTOR III	21					
	COM DEV	BLDG INSPECTOR IV	BUILDING INSPECTOR SENIOR	22	123				
1	COM DEV	PLANS EXAMINER	PLANS AND BLDG REVIEW ANALYST	23	124				
Community Development - Permit Technicians									
	COM DEV	PERMIT TECH I	PERMIT TECHNICIAN I	13	113				
	COM DEV	PERMIT TECH II	PERMIT TECHNICIAN II	15	116				
	COM DEV	PERMIT TECH III	PERMIT TECHNICIAN SR	17	119				
	COM DEV	OFFICE ASSISTANT SR	OFFICE ASSISTANT - SR	15	115				